Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:	o: Office of Planning and Research		From: Public Agency: Mono County CDD
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: P.O. Box 347
	P.O. Box 3044		Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546
		1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Brent Calloway
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: 760-924-1800
	County Clerk County of: Mono		Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Address: P.O. Box 237 Bridgeport, CA 93517		Address:
			Contact:Phone:
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2014061029
Pro	pject Title: Mono County Gen	eral Plan Amendment 23-	02 Cleanup
Pro	pject Applicant: Mono County	CDD	
Pro	pject Location (include county)	: Mono County	
Mi 4 (an, Land Use Element, Chapters 2 Definitions, ions, 25 Short Term Rentals and County-wide
Thi	s is to advise that the Board	of Supervisors ■ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	has approved the above esponsible Agency)
des	. ,		e following determinations regarding the above
des	date) (date) (date)	
2. [] 3. N	☐ A Negative Declaration wa Mitigation measures [☐ were	Report was prepared for the sprepared for the sprepared for this projector were not] made a cor	on the environment. nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ndition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project.
	A statement of Overriding Cor Findings [were were no	-	vas not] adopted for this project. provisions of CEQA.
neg	gative Declaration, is available	to the General Public at	onses and record of project approval, or the Tavern Rd. Suite 138, Mammoth Lakes, CA
Sig	nature (Public Agency): <u> </u>	ent Calloway	Title: Principal Planner
	te: 07/18/2023	U	ved for filing at OPR: